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Absentee Ballot Statistics

November 8, 2022 General Election

Congressional District/Party/Receipt Method

United States Representative District 1

Democrat
Counter / In-Office

Ballot not yet returned by voter

Mail

E-Mail

Health Care Facility
Satellite

Drop Box

No Party
Counter / In-Office

Ballot not yet returned by voter

Mail

Health Care Facility
Satellite

Drop Box

Republican
Counter / In-Office

Ballot not yet returned by voter

Mail

E-Mail

Health Care Facility
Satellite

Drop Box

Other
Counter / In-Office

Ballot not yet returned by voter

Mail
Satellite
Drop Box

United States Representative District 2

Democrat
Counter / In-Office

Ballot not yet returned by voter

Mail

E-Mail

Health Care Facility
Satellite

Drop Box

No Party
Counter / In-Office

Requested

68208
40322

13460

9649

3605

18097

5111

140

46

71994
39361

11889

11136

Prepared by the Office of lowa Secretary of State

Issued
68061
40220

13358

9629

3585

18072

5086

140

46

71911
39317

11845

11122

Received
45986
26862
10014

12454
3

155
3469
767

6044
2620

2157
54
1106
107

12986
6997

3924
2
160
1816
87

94
43

24
24
3

49866
27470
6403

14951
30
407
3758
1921

7247
2312

Data from night before

report date 10/28/2022
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Absentee Ballot Statistics
November 8, 2022 General Election

Congressional District/Party/Receipt Method

Ballot not yet returned by voter
Mailing

Mail

E-Mail

Health Care Facility

Satellite

In-Person

Drop Box

Republican

Counter / In-Office

Ballot not yet returned by voter
Mail

E-Mail

Health Care Facility

Satellite

Drop Box

Other

Counter / In-Office

Ballot not yet returned by voter
Mail

E-Mail

Health Care Facility

Satellite

Drop Box

United States Representative District 3
Democrat

Counter / In-Office

Ballot not yet returned by voter
Mail

E-Mail

Health Care Facility

Satellite

Drop Box

No Party

Counter / In-Office

Ballot not yet returned by voter
Mail

E-Mail

Health Care Facility

Satellite

Drop Box

Requested
3887
2

21350

6290

147

58

67683
40602

17436

9537

4821

Prepared by the Office of lowa Secretary of State

Issued Received

3873
2
3353
14
76
1172
1 1
319

21325 15060
5632
6265
7071
16
211
1678
452

147 89
19

58
31

36

67586 38757
40547 23166
5550

17381
15494

110
956
1049

9520 4716
1564
4804
2845
2
25
184
96

Data from night before
report date 10/28/2022
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Absentee Ballot Statistics
November 8, 2022 General Election

Congressional District/Party/Receipt Method

Republican
Counter / In-Office
Ballot not yet returned by voter
Mail
E-Mail
Health Care Facility
Satellite
Drop Box

Other
Counter / In-Office
Ballot not yet returned by voter
Mail
Satellite
Drop Box

United States Representative District 4

Democrat
Counter / In-Office
Ballot not yet returned by voter
Mail
E-Mail
Health Care Facility
Satellite
Drop Box
Fax

No Party
Counter / In-Office
Ballot not yet returned by voter
Mail
E-Mail
Health Care Facility
Satellite
Drop Box

Republican
Counter / In-Office
Ballot not yet returned by voter
Mail
E-Mail
Health Care Facility
Satellite
Drop Box

Other

Requested
17361

6571

183

98

51547
24662

9854

6551

2584

20218

6568

116

Prepared by the Office of lowa Secretary of State

Issued Received
17336 10790
4851
6546

5339

2

109

342

147

183 85
35

98
40
9
1

51402 32496
24592 14808
4871

9784
7252
28
231
1821
604

6531 3967
1873
2564
1358

54
585
92

20163 13650
7309

6513
3820

330
1937
245

116 71

Data from night before
report date 10/28/2022



Absentee Ballot Statistics
November 8, 2022 General Election

Congressional District/Party/Receipt Method Requested Issued Received
Counter / In-Office 30
Ballot not yet returned by voter 45 45
Mail 22
E-Mail 1
Health Care Facility 1
Satellite 16
Drop Box 1
Grand Total 259432 258960 167105

Data from night before
40f4 Prepared by the Office of lowa Secretary of State report date 10/28/2022



