Congressional District/Party/Receipt Method	Requested	Issued	Received
United States Representative District 1	68208	68061	45986
Democrat	40322	40220	26862
Counter / In-Office			10014
Ballot not yet returned by voter	13460	13358	
Mail			12454
E-Mail			3
Health Care Facility			155
Satellite			3469
Drop Box			767
No Party	9649	9629	6044
Counter / In-Office			2620
Ballot not yet returned by voter	3605	3585	
Mail			2157
Health Care Facility			54
Satellite			1106
Drop Box			107
Republican	18097	18072	12986
Counter / In-Office			6997
Ballot not yet returned by voter	5111	5086	
Mail			3924
E-Mail			2
Health Care Facility			160
Satellite			1816
Drop Box			87
Other	140	140	94
Counter / In-Office			43
Ballot not yet returned by voter	46	46	
Mail			24
Satellite			24
Drop Box			3
nited States Representative District 2	71994	71911	49866
Democrat	39361	39317	27470
Counter / In-Office			6403
Ballot not yet returned by voter	11889	11845	
Mail			14951
E-Mail			30
Health Care Facility			407
Satellite			3758
Drop Box			1921
No Party	11136	11122	7247
Counter / In-Office			2312
			Data from n

Data from night before report date 10/28/2022

Congressional District/Party/Receipt Method	Requested	Issued	Received
Ballot not yet returned by voter	3887	3873	
Mailing	2	2	
Mail			3353
E-Mail			14
Health Care Facility			76
Satellite			1172
In-Person	1	1	1
Drop Box			319
Republican	21350	21325	15060
Counter / In-Office			5632
Ballot not yet returned by voter	6290	6265	
Mail			7071
E-Mail			16
Health Care Facility			211
Satellite			1678
Drop Box			452
Other	147	147	89
Counter / In-Office			19
Ballot not yet returned by voter	58	58	_
Mail			31
E-Mail			1
Health Care Facility			1
, Satellite			36
Drop Box			1
United States Representative District 3	67683	67586	38757
Democrat	40602	40547	23166
Counter / In-Office			5550
Ballot not yet returned by voter	17436	17381	
Mail			15494
E-Mail			7
Health Care Facility			110
Satellite			956
Drop Box			1049
No Party	9537	9520	4716
Counter / In-Office	5007	5010	1564
Ballot not yet returned by voter	4821	4804	2001
Mail			2845
E-Mail			2013
Health Care Facility			25
Satellite			184
Drop Box			96
- 1			

Congressional District / Party / Pessint Method	Poquested	Issued	Received
Congressional District/Party/Receipt Method Republican	Requested 17361	Issued 17336	10790
•	1/301	1/330	
Counter / In-Office	6571	6546	4851
Ballot not yet returned by voter Mail	6571	6546	5330
E-Mail			5339
Health Care Facility Satellite			109 342
Drop Box			147
Other	183	183	85
Counter / In-Office			35
Ballot not yet returned by voter	98	98	
Mail			40
Satellite			<u>(</u>
Drop Box			1
			-
United States Representative District 4	51547	51402	32496
Democrat	24662	24592	14808
Counter / In-Office			4871
Ballot not yet returned by voter	9854	9784	
Mail			7252
E-Mail			28
Health Care Facility			232
Satellite			1821
Drop Box			604
Fax			-
No Doute	CEE4	6524	200
No Party	6551	6531	396
Counter / In-Office	2504	2564	1873
Ballot not yet returned by voter	2584	2564	125
Mail			135
E-Mail			
Health Care Facility			54
Satellite			58
Drop Box			92
Republican	20218	20163	13650
Counter / In-Office			7309
Ballot not yet returned by voter	6568	6513	
Mail			3820
E-Mail			(
Health Care Facility			330
Satellite			193
Drop Box			245
Other	116	116	

Data from night before report date 10/28/2022

Prepared by the Office of Iowa Secretary of State

Congressional District/Party/Receipt Method	Requested	Issued	Received
Counter / In-Office			30
Ballot not yet returned by voter	45	45	
Mail			22
E-Mail			1
Health Care Facility			1
Satellite			16
Drop Box			1
Grand Total	259432	258960	167105